Company, on the terms and conditions as set out below : 

Period of Appointment: 

5(five) years with effect from 30th  May, 2015 to 29th May, 2020 
with liberty to either party to terminate the appointment by 
three months’ notice in writing to the other.

Remuneration:

a)	 Salary: `. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand 
only) per month with such annual increment (s) as the 
Board may decide from time to time, subject however, 
to a ceiling of `. 2,50,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs fifty 
thousand only) per month.

b)	 Perquisites: 

i)	 Housing:

A)	 Residential accommodation or house rent allowance 
@60% of the salary.

B)	 Expenses pertaining to electricity, water charges, 
telephone bills and all other expenses for the upkeep 
and maintenance thereof and the expenditure incurred

[...]

Company, on the terms and conditions as set out below : 

Period of Appointment: 

5(five) years with effect from 30th May, 2015 to 29th May, 2020 
with liberty to either party to terminate the appointment by 
three months’ notice in writing to the other.

Remuneration:

c)	S alary: `.  1,50,000/- (Rupees One lakh fifty thousand 
only) per month with such annual increment (s) as the 
Board may decide from time to time, subject however, 
to a ceiling of `.  2,50,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs fifty 
thousand only) per month.

c)	 Perquisites: 

xiii)	 Housing:

A)	 Residential accommodation or house rent allowance 
@60% of the salary.

B)	 Expenses pertaining to electricity, water charges, 
telephone bills and all other expenses for the upkeep 
and maintenance thereof and the expenditure incurred